## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Albert Manuel Lopez Jr.				03/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Zepolla Innovations, LLC				
Street Address:	2508 Bliesener Street				
City:	Lansing				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 48911				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13433866			13433866
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (517)482-0887		2-0887			G
Phone:	517-377-				\$40.00
Email: mmoyne@fraserlawfirm.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name	e: Fraser Trebilcock				
Address Line 1:		-	an Street		
Address Line 2:	Suite 1000				
Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ZEPOLLA 4.1-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mary M. Moyne			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1 source=Assign#page2					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Albert Manuel Lopez, Jr., residing at 2508 Bliesener Street, Lansing, Michigan 48911, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Portable Utility Shelf for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 29, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/433,866; and

WHEREAS, Zepolla Innovations, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), with a place of business at 2508 Bliesener Street, Lansing, Michigan 48911 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said Albert Manuel Lopez, Jr., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain

PATENT REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0362

1

and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $30^{7h}$  day of

March , 2012.

\$

Signed in the Presence of:

Witnes's

Albert Manuel/Lopez, Jr.

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Much</u>, 2012, personally appeared before me the above named, Albert Manuel Lopez, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

Notary Public <u>Clenton</u> County, Michigan My Commission Expires: <u>July</u> 20, 2013 Acting in <u>Michaen</u> County

CAROLYN M. GELLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF CLINTON My Commission Expires July 20, 2013 Acting in the County of Ingham